

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

IFBC NO. / TITLE	21-TA003687SAM / Erie Road - US 301 to US 301 South-North Phase II	DATE POSTED	MC _____ DS _____	CC _____ BIDSYNC _____
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Sherri Meier, Procurement Team Leader	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	June 8, 2021	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Harris-McBurney Company for the provision of Erie Road - US 301 to US 301 South-North Phase II.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

The work included in this contract consists of the installation or relocation and upgrades of the potable water utility components associated with the Erie Road Functional Improvement Project. The contractor shall relocate portions of the existing 16-inch trunk water main, various 6-inch thru 10-inch water and sewer mains, install new water services, install new fire hydrants; adjust valve and sewer manhole rim and covers, all to avoid conflicts with new infrastructure associated with the new Erie Road improvements.

The solicitation was advertised on March 17, 2021 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- | | |
|---|--|
| 1. Westra Construction Corp, Palmetto, FL | 5. Gator Grading & Paving, LLC, Palmetto, FL |
| 2. Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL | 6. Russell Engineering, Inc., Bradenton, FL |
| 3. PCS Civil, Inc., Tampa, FL | 7. Harris McBurney Company, Tampa, FL |
| 4. Cobb Site Development, Inc., Wachula, FL | |

The following firms were deemed non-responsible: Russell Engineering, Inc.

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Harris-McBurney Company was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Harris McBurney Company.

ATTACHMENTS		NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	Gas Taxes / 3076082860,
--------------------	--	--	-------------------------

(List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulatin		3096082860, 3416082860, 4046082870- 534000
COST	\$6,823,565.16	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

BID SUMMARY ERIE ROAD - US 301 TO US 301 SOUTH-NORTH PHASE II PROJECT NO. 6082860 BID 'A' BASED ON 480 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION				Westra Construction Corp	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	PCS Civil, Inc.	Cobb Site Development, Inc.	Gator Grading & Paving LLC	Harris-McBurney Company
LINE No.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	U/M	EXTENDED PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Bid A Based on 480 Calendar Day Completion	1	LS	\$ 10,893,866.50	\$ 8,476,819.55	\$ 7,225,066.81	\$ 7,126,464.32	\$ 9,091,059.08	\$ 6,823,565.16
2	Bid A Based on 540 Calendar Day Completion	1	LS	\$ 10,893,866.50	\$ 8,476,819.55	\$ 7,225,066.81	\$ 7,126,464.32	\$ 9,091,059.08	\$ 6,823,565.16

*Russell Engineering, Inc. was deemed non-responsible

BID TABULATION ERIE ROAD - US 301 TO US 301 SOUTH-NORTH PHASE II PROJECT NO. 6082860 BID 'A' BASED ON 480 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION						Westra Contruction Corp		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		PCS Civil, Inc.		Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving LLC		Harris-McBurney Company		
LINE NO.	FDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		MOBILIZATION, MOT AND CONTINGENCY FOR ROADWAY, AND SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS																
1.	101-1	MOBILIZATION RDWY,SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ROADWAY & SIGNING/PAVEMNT ONLY)	1.00	LS	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 299,809.23	\$ 299,809.23	\$ 153,500.00	\$ 153,500.00	\$ 505,506.08	\$ 505,506.08	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 133,245.00	\$ 133,245.00		
2.	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (ROADWAY & SIGNING/PAVEMENT ONLY)	1.00	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 184,308.00	\$ 184,308.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 351,968.24	\$ 351,968.24	\$ 663,933.00	\$ 663,933.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00		
3.		CONTINGENCY (10% OF LINE NO. 1, 2 AND 4 THROUGH 89)	10%		\$ 8,285,429.00	\$ 828,542.90	\$ 6,224,809.77	\$ 622,480.98	\$ 5,445,140.55	\$ 544,514.06	\$ 5,373,197.00	\$ 537,319.70	\$ 6,915,882.16	\$ 691,588.22	\$ 5,160,826.55	\$ 516,082.66		
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, MOT AND CONTINGENCY ROADWAY, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS						\$ 1,922,542.90		\$ 1,106,598.21		\$ 763,014.06		\$ 1,394,794.02		\$ 2,035,521.22		\$ 747,327.66		
ROADWAY																		
4.	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	23,800	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 46,886.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 40,222.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 51,170.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 77,350.00		
5.	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	140	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.59	\$ 2,182.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,016.00		
6.	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	90	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 288.98	\$ 26,008.20	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 118.94	\$ 10,704.60	\$ 206.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 142.85	\$ 12,856.50		
7.	110-2-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	19.3	AC	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,158,000.00	\$ 23,781.30	\$ 458,979.09	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 434,250.00	\$ 8,457.88	\$ 163,237.08	\$ 28,640.00	\$ 552,752.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 145,715.00		
8.	110-7-1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	24	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.95	\$ 6,022.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 279.20	\$ 6,700.80	\$ 234.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00		
9.	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	6,890	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 206,700.00	\$ 8.54	\$ 58,840.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 62,010.00	\$ 8.04	\$ 55,395.60	\$ 44.85	\$ 309,016.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 113,685.00		
10.	120-4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11.04	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 27.93	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 97.35	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 5,250.00		
11.	120-5	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	4,990	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 139,720.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 157,185.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 59,880.00	\$ 7.57	\$ 37,774.30	\$ 46.85	\$ 233,781.50	\$ 14.65	\$ 73,103.50		
12.	120-6	EMBANKMENT (REGULAR)	11,740	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 211,320.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 143,697.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 105,660.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 103,194.60	\$ 23.25	\$ 272,955.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 177,274.00		
13.	145-MC	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE (PP5-Xtreme™ with Percussion Earth Anchors)	1,250	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37.09	\$ 46,362.50	\$ 40.25	\$ 50,312.50	\$ 39.25	\$ 49,062.50		
14.	160-MC	12" TYPE B STABILIZATION (LBR 60)	20,360	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 509,000.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 335,532.80	\$ 8.75	\$ 178,150.00	\$ 19.69	\$ 400,888.40	\$ 7.55	\$ 153,718.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 275,878.00		
15.	285-701	4" OF OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 1	7,460	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 268,560.00	\$ 29.06	\$ 216,787.60	\$ 15.50	\$ 115,630.00	\$ 12.96	\$ 96,681.60	\$ 21.20	\$ 158,152.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 101,456.00		
16.	285-709	10" OF OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 9	9,170	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 440,160.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 428,697.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 210,910.00	\$ 21.07	\$ 193,211.90	\$ 25.20	\$ 231,084.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 256,760.00		
17.	327-70-16	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 0.5" AVG DEPTH	20,820	SY	\$ 3.15	\$ 65,583.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 58,920.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,640.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 65,999.40	\$ 2.70	\$ 56,214.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 64,542.00		
18.	327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 " AVG DEPTH	3,810	SY	\$ 6.35	\$ 24,193.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 22,669.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,477.50	\$ 6.65	\$ 25,336.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 10,287.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 22,479.00		
19.	334-MC	TYPE S-I ASPHALT CONCRETE (INCL TACK COAT)	4,910	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 589,200.00	\$ 109.56	\$ 537,939.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 736,500.00	\$ 119.59	\$ 587,186.90	\$ 110.50	\$ 542,555.00	\$ 103.90	\$ 510,149.00		
20.	337-MC	TYPE S-III ASPHALT CONCRETE (INCL TACK COAT)	3,110	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 357,650.00	\$ 108.23	\$ 336,595.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 435,400.00	\$ 118.25	\$ 367,757.50	\$ 112.05	\$ 348,475.50	\$ 98.50	\$ 306,335.00		
21.	339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	11	TN	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1,628.31	\$ 17,911.41	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 450.46	\$ 4,955.06	\$ 274.00	\$ 3,014.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 5,555.00		
22.	400-MC	CONCRETE CLASS I (STEEL INCLUDED)	12.00	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,211.42	\$ 14,537.04	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,207.13	\$ 14,485.56	\$ 3,139.00	\$ 37,668.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 10,140.00		
23.	425-MC	DROP INLET (TRAFFIC BEARING)	2	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,191.21	\$ 10,382.42	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,973.68	\$ 9,947.36	\$ 4,234.00	\$ 8,468.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00		
24.	425-MC	CURB INLET	7	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 6,522.05	\$ 45,654.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,508.21	\$ 31,557.47	\$ 7,021.00	\$ 49,147.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 53,480.00		
25.	425-1-451	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	1	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,912.76	\$ 6,912.76	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,924.82	\$ 5,924.82	\$ 7,703.00	\$ 7,703.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00		
26.	425-1-461	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,729.38	\$ 7,729.38	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,242.47	\$ 5,242.47	\$ 8,162.00	\$ 8,162.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00		
27.	425-1-531	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MOD, BACK OF SIDEWALK <10'	5	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 3,011.96	\$ 15,059.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,813.74	\$ 14,068.70	\$ 4,381.00	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 18,850.00		
28.	425-1-533	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MOD, BACK OF SIDEWALK J BOT. <10'	5	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,895.52	\$ 19,477.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,178.62	\$ 20,893.10	\$ 5,936.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 28,650.00		
29.	425-1-541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	3	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,884.04	\$ 11,652.12	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,565.54	\$ 10,696.62	\$ 3,749.00	\$ 11,247.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00		
30.	425-1-543	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, J BOT. <10'	7	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 6,772.51	\$ 47,407.57	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,885.09	\$ 34,195.63	\$ 6,266.00	\$ 43,862.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 49,700.00		
31.	425-1-551	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'	6	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,619.71	\$ 27,718.26	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,231.77	\$ 19,390.62	\$ 6,239.00	\$ 37,434.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 44,100.00		
32.	425-1-553	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT. <10'	1	EA														

BID TABULATION ERIE ROAD - US 301 TO US 301 SOUTH-NORTH PHASE II PROJECT NO. 6082860 BID 'A' BASED ON 480 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION						Westra Conctruction Corp		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		PCS Civil, Inc.		Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving LLC		Harris-McBurney Company		
LINE NO.	FDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		MOBILIZATION, MOT AND CONTINGENCY FOR ROADWAY, AND SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS																
69.	530-3-4	RIP RAP-RUBBLE	250	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 165.97	\$ 41,492.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 156.99	\$ 39,247.50	\$ 183.25	\$ 45,812.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00		
70.	536-1-1	GUARDRAIL	0	LF														
71.	550-MC	EXISTING FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED	2,050	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 31.98	\$ 65,559.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 14,493.50	\$ 26.20	\$ 53,710.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 61,192.50		
72.	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	58,730.00	SY	\$ 3.65	\$ 214,364.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 196,745.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 293,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 176,190.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 190,872.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 161,507.50		
73.	POND-MC	FP COMP POND #1 CONSTRUCTION																
74.	120-1	FP COMP POND REGULAR EXCAVATION	5,360.00	CY	\$ 28.50	\$ 152,760.00	\$ 5.43	\$ 29,104.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 34,625.60	\$ 9.60	\$ 51,456.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 82,812.00		
75.	120-6	FP COMP POND EMBANKMENT (REGULAR)	1,130.00	CY	\$ 28.50	\$ 32,205.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,859.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 11.79	\$ 13,322.70	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,672.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,820.00		
76.	Stockpile	HAUL EXCESS EXCAVATION MATERIAL FROM FP COMP POND TO STOCKPILE	4,230.00	CY	\$ 28.50	\$ 120,555.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 33,036.30	\$ 3.75	\$ 15,862.50	\$ 8.42	\$ 35,616.60	\$ 9.85	\$ 41,665.50	\$ 7.95	\$ 33,628.50		
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION COST						\$ 7,125,805.00		\$ 5,679,575.69		\$ 5,169,250.00		\$ 4,445,172.81		\$ 5,511,892.60		\$ 4,872,009.95		
SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS																		
77.	0700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, Less than 12 SF	9	AS	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 389.10	\$ 3,501.90	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 452.63	\$ 4,073.67	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00		
78.	0700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	15	AS	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 166.76	\$ 2,501.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 191.36	\$ 2,870.40	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 8,025.00		
79.	0700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	2	AS	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 33.35	\$ 66.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 83.01	\$ 166.02	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00		
80.	0706-1-1	RAISED PAVT MARK, TYPE B	965	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 4,294.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 5,046.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00		
81.	0710-11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND Nose	91	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 303.94	\$ 2.55	\$ 232.05	\$ 4.71	\$ 428.61	\$ 2.70	\$ 245.70	\$ 3.55	\$ 323.05		
82.	0711-15-101	THERMOPLASTIC,STD-OP, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	3,141	GM	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17,275.50	\$ 5,113.95	\$ 16,062.92	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 14,448.60	\$ 5,855.95	\$ 18,393.54	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 15,265.26	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 14,919.75		
83.	0711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	860	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 4,429.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,763.00		
84.	0711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, SOLID 18"	24	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 133.44	\$ 3.10	\$ 74.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 78.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00		
85.	0711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, SOLID 24"	190	LF	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,377.50	\$ 6.67	\$ 1,267.30	\$ 4.25	\$ 807.50	\$ 7.89	\$ 1,499.10	\$ 4.50	\$ 855.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 731.50		
86.	0711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 166.76	\$ 1,334.08	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 196.72	\$ 1,573.76	\$ 256.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 278.65	\$ 2,229.20		
87.	0711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, ARROW	18	EA	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 111.17	\$ 2,001.06	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 128.59	\$ 2,314.62	\$ 82.25	\$ 1,480.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00		
88.	0711-15-201	THERMOPLASTIC,STD-OP, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	3,560	GM	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 5,113.95	\$ 18,205.66	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 16,376.00	\$ 5,835.28	\$ 20,773.60	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 17,301.60	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 14,720.60		
89.	0711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	1,370	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 7,617.20	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,247.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 8,740.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,452.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,452.50		
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING CONSTRUCTION COST						\$ 65,624.00		\$ 61,116.85		\$ 57,390.55		\$ 70,549.87		\$ 60,056.56		\$ 57,571.60		
UTILITY RELOCATIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS - POTABLE WATER																		
90.	1	Asphalt Road Restoration, (Base & 1 1/2" S-III) (8" min. thick. base)	560	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 190.04	\$ 106,422.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 49.60	\$ 27,776.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 67,760.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 30,856.00		
91.	2	Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe (Flowable Fill)	4	CY	\$ 49.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 3,081.54	\$ 12,326.16	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 876.44	\$ 3,505.76	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00		
92.	3	Furnish & Install Backflow Prevention Assembly /w Pressure Relief Valve	19	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,122.84	\$ 21,333.96	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,403.11	\$ 26,659.09	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 21,185.00	\$ 972.25	\$ 18,472.75		
93.	3.01	Vacuum Breakers	38	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 77.82	\$ 2,957.16	\$ 970.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 32.26	\$ 1,225.88	\$ 12.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00		
94.	4	Permit Fees	2	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 222.35	\$ 444.70	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,258.59	\$ 4,517.18	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00		
95.	5	Adjust Existing Utilities																
96.	5.01	valve box	7	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,184.07	\$ 8,288.49	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 401.60	\$ 2,811.20	\$ 1,657.00	\$ 11,599.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 1,249.50		
97.	6	Remove Existing Valve	6	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,566.40	\$ 21,398.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 162.22	\$ 973.32	\$ 1,973.00	\$ 11,838.00	\$ 2,680.25	\$ 16,081.50		
98.	7	Excavate & Inspect Existing 16" Water Main Connections	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,369.26	\$ 20,369.26	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,550.86	\$ 3,550.86	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 5,345.00		
99.	8	Pipe, water																
100.	8.01	ductile iron, CI 350, direct bury, 6"	300	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 69.31	\$ 20,793.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 68.52	\$ 20,556.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 61.45	\$ 18,435.00		
101.	8.02	ductile iron, CI 350, direct bury, 8"	380	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 29,830.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 70.37	\$ 26,740.60	\$ 80.40	\$ 30,552.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 21,964.00		
102.	8.03	ductile iron, CI 350, direct bury, 10"	105	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 121.92	\$ 12,801.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 113.73	\$ 11,941.65	\$ 215.50	\$ 22,627.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,085.00		
103.	8.04	ductile iron, CI 350, direct bury, 12"	75	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 139.64	\$ 10,473.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 102.88	\$ 7,716.00	\$ 172.10	\$ 12,907.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,900.00		
104.	9	Ductile Iron Fittings, water																
105.	9.01																	

BID TABULATION ERIE ROAD - US 301 TO US 301 SOUTH-NORTH PHASE II PROJECT NO. 6082860 BID 'A' BASED ON 480 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION					Westra Conctruction Corp		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		PCS Civil, Inc.		Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving LLC		Harris-McBurney Company	
LINE NO.	FDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		MOBILIZATION, MOT AND CONTINGENCY FOR ROADWAY, AND SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS														
134.	16.01	6", Tapping	6	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,397.72	\$ 20,386.32	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,929.49	\$ 11,576.94	\$ 5,787.00	\$ 34,722.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 10,230.00
135.	16.02	8", Tapping	3	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,708.77	\$ 11,126.31	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,911.65	\$ 8,734.95	\$ 6,694.00	\$ 20,082.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 7,005.00
136.	16.03	10", Tapping	2	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,204.03	\$ 10,408.06	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,088.38	\$ 6,176.76	\$ 11,387.00	\$ 22,774.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 7,330.00
137.	16.04	12", Tapping	1	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,820.58	\$ 3,820.58	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,646.79	\$ 4,646.79	\$ 9,387.00	\$ 9,387.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 6,545.00
138.	16.05	8" Gate	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,650.74	\$ 15,904.44	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,021.86	\$ 18,131.16	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 12,546.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 11,550.00
SUBTOTAL POTABLE WATER CONSTRUCTION COST						\$ 1,183,801.00		\$ 1,043,274.28		\$ 894,844.00		\$ 737,317.74		\$ 764,840.40		\$ 835,482.80
139.	17	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 38,377.32	\$ 38,377.32	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 66,712.96	\$ 66,712.96	\$ 71,623.00	\$ 71,623.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 15,060.00
140.	18	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,212.34	\$ 2,212.34	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40,007.92	\$ 40,007.92	\$ 29,895.00	\$ 29,895.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
141.	19	Contingency (10% OF ITEM NO. 90 THROUGH 138, 139 & 140)	10%		\$ 1,310,601.00	\$ 131,060.10	\$ 1,083,863.94	\$ 108,386.39	\$ 916,344.00	\$ 91,634.40	\$ 844,038.62	\$ 84,403.86	\$ 866,358.40	\$ 86,635.84	\$ 852,642.80	\$ 85,264.28
TOTAL POTABLE WATER CONSTRUCTION COST, MOBILITATION, RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY						\$ 1,441,661.10		\$ 1,192,250.33		\$ 1,007,978.40		\$ 928,442.48		\$ 952,994.24		\$ 937,907.08
UTILITY RELOCATIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS - WASTEWATER																
142.	20	Adjust Existing Utilities														
143.	20.01	valve box	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,184.07	\$ 7,104.42	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 366.85	\$ 2,201.10	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00
144.	20.02	manhole frame & cover	7	EA	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1,451.99	\$ 10,163.93	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 504.18	\$ 3,529.26	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 10,906.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,075.00
145.	21	Pipe, wastewater														
146.	21.01	PVC (C900), direct bury, 4"	70	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 101.34	\$ 7,093.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 62.51	\$ 4,375.70	\$ 197.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 4,322.50
147.	21.02	PVC (C900), direct bury, 6"	88	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 97.17	\$ 8,550.96	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 72.46	\$ 6,376.48	\$ 65.95	\$ 5,803.60	\$ 53.65	\$ 4,721.20
148.	21.03	PVC (C900), direct bury, 20"	40	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 340.68	\$ 13,627.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 285.47	\$ 11,418.80	\$ 328.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 206.95	\$ 8,278.00
149.	22	Ductile Iron Fittings, wastewater														
150.	22.01	45 degree bend, 4"	4	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 386.73	\$ 1,546.92	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 536.29	\$ 2,145.16	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00
151.	22.02	45 degree bend, 6"	8	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 425.95	\$ 3,407.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 588.19	\$ 4,705.52	\$ 698.00	\$ 5,584.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 4,360.00
152.	22.03	45 degree bend, 20"	8	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 2,555.14	\$ 20,441.12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,808.49	\$ 22,467.92	\$ 3,005.00	\$ 24,040.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 28,400.00
153.	22.04	Cap, 6"	1	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 682.75	\$ 682.75	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 792.38	\$ 792.38	\$ 547.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
154.	22.05	Cap, 4"	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 427.29	\$ 854.58	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 406.30	\$ 812.60	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
155.	23	Pipe Joint Restraints														
156.	23.01	4"	4	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 226.67	\$ 906.68	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 169.72	\$ 678.88	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00
157.	23.02	6"	5	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 132.03	\$ 660.15	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 498.68	\$ 2,493.40	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00
158.	23.03	20"	3	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,015.01	\$ 6,045.03	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1,309.41	\$ 3,928.23	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 12,825.00
159.	24	Tapping Sleeves (all material 316 SS)														
160.	24.01	20"x4"	4	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 11,413.88	\$ 45,655.52	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,613.86	\$ 10,455.44	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 29,020.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 14,280.00
161.	25	Valves														
162.	25.01	4", Tapping	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,803.23	\$ 11,212.92	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,674.08	\$ 6,696.32	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 18,876.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 7,780.00
163.	26	Sanitary Sewer Service, modifications	17	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 2,307.26	\$ 39,223.42	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 3,588.13	\$ 60,998.21	\$ 5,466.00	\$ 92,922.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 27,370.00
164.	27	Temp. By-pass Pumping for 20" FM Deflection	2	EA	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 94,199.27	\$ 188,398.54	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 38,963.29	\$ 77,926.58	\$ 91,920.00	\$ 183,840.00	\$ 26,375.00	\$ 52,750.00
SUBTOTAL WASTE WATER CONSTRUCTION COSTS						\$ 272,685.00		\$ 365,575.54		\$ 194,758.00		\$ 222,001.98		\$ 411,463.60		\$ 177,151.70
165.	28	Mobilization (Subtotal of Waste Water Construction Cost)	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,282.75	\$ 30,282.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,448.05	\$ 20,448.05	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 10,220.00
166.	29	Record Drawings Subtotal Waste Water Construction Cost)	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,667.59	\$ 1,667.59	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,918.28	\$ 18,918.28	\$ 29,895.00	\$ 29,895.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
167.	30	Contingency (10% OF LINE NO. 142 THROUGH 164, 165 & 167)	10%		\$ 307,485.00	\$ 30,748.50	\$ 397,525.88	\$ 39,752.59	\$ 206,758.00	\$ 20,675.80	\$ 261,368.31	\$ 26,136.831	\$ 482,358.60	\$ 48,235.86	\$ 189,771.70	\$ 18,977.17
TOTAL WASTE WATER CONSTRUCTION COSTS, MOBILIZATION, RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY						\$ 338,233.50		\$ 437,278.47		\$ 227,433.80		\$ 287,505.14		\$ 530,594.46		\$ 208,748.87
		TOTAL ROADWAY, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING, MOBILIZATION, MOT AND CONTINGENCY			\$ 9,113,971.90			\$ 6,847,290.75		\$ 5,989,654.61		\$ 5,910,516.70		\$ 7,607,470.38		\$ 5,676,909.21
		TOTAL POTABLE WATER CONSTRUCTION COST, MOBILIZATION RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY			\$ 1,441,661.10			\$ 1,192,250.33		\$ 1,007,978.40		\$ 928,442.48		\$ 952,994.24		\$ 937,907.08
		TOTAL WASTE WATER CONSTRUCTION COST, MOBILIZATION, RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY			\$ 338,233.50			\$ 437,278.47		\$ 227,433.80		\$ 287,505.14		\$ 530,594.46		\$ 208,748.87
		TOTAL BID 'A' PRICE INCLUDING TOTAL ROADWAY, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT, TOTAL POTABLE WATER, TOTAL WASTE WATER CONSTRUCTION COSTS, MOBILIZATION, RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY BASED ON 480 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION			\$ 10,893,866.50			\$ 8,476,819.55		\$ 7,225,066.81		\$ 7,126,464.32		\$ 9,091,059.08		\$ 6,823,565.16

BID TABULATION					Westra Contruction Corp		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		PCS Civil, Inc.		Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving LLC		Harris-McBurney Company	
ERIE ROAD - US 301 TO US 301 SOUTH-NORTH PHASE II																
PROJECT NO. 6082860																
BID 'B' BASED ON 540 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION																
LINE NO.	FDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		MOBILIZATION, MOT AND CONTINGENCY FOR ROADWAY, AND SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS														
1.	101-1	MOBILIZATION RDWY,SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ROADWAY & SIGNING/PAVEMNT ONLY)	1.00	LS	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 299,809.23	\$ 299,809.23	\$ 153,500.00	\$ 153,500.00	\$ 505,506.08	\$ 505,506.08	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 133,245.00	\$ 133,245.00
2.	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (ROADWAY & SIGNING/PAVEMENT ONLY)	1.00	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 184,308.00	\$ 184,308.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 351,968.24	\$ 351,968.24	\$ 663,933.00	\$ 663,933.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
3.		CONTINGENCY (10% OF LINE NO. 1, 2 AND 4 THROUGH 89)	10%		\$ 8,285,429.00	\$ 828,542.90	\$ 6,224,809.77	\$ 622,480.98	\$ 5,445,140.55	\$ 544,514.06	\$ 5,373,197.00	\$ 537,319.70	\$ 6,915,882.16	\$ 691,588.22	\$ 5,160,826.55	\$ 516,082.66
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, MOT AND CONTINGENCY ROADWAY, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS						\$ 1,922,542.90		\$ 1,106,598.21		\$ 763,014.06		\$ 1,394,794.02		\$ 2,035,521.22		\$ 747,327.66
ROADWAY																
4.	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	23,800	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 46,886.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 40,222.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 51,170.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 77,350.00
5.	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	140	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.59	\$ 2,182.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 4,067.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,016.00
6.	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	90	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 288.98	\$ 26,008.20	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 118.94	\$ 10,704.60	\$ 206.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 142.85	\$ 12,856.50
7.	110-2-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	19.3	AC	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,158,000.00	\$ 23,781.30	\$ 458,979.09	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 434,250.00	\$ 8,457.88	\$ 163,237.08	\$ 28,640.00	\$ 552,752.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 145,715.00
8.	110-7-1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	24	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 250.95	\$ 6,022.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 279.20	\$ 6,700.80	\$ 234.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00
9.	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	6,890	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 206,700.00	\$ 8.54	\$ 58,840.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 62,010.00	\$ 8.04	\$ 55,395.60	\$ 44.85	\$ 309,016.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 113,685.00
10.	120-4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	200	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11.04	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 27.93	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 97.35	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 5,250.00
11.	120-5	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	4,990	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 139,720.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 157,185.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 59,880.00	\$ 7.57	\$ 37,774.30	\$ 46.85	\$ 233,781.50	\$ 14.65	\$ 73,103.50
12.	120-6	EMBANKMENT (REGULAR)	11,740	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 211,320.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 143,697.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 105,660.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 103,194.60	\$ 23.25	\$ 272,955.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 177,274.00
13.	145-MC	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE (PP5-Xtreme™ with Percussion Earth Anchors)	1,250	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 37.09	\$ 46,362.50	\$ 40.25	\$ 50,312.50	\$ 39.25	\$ 49,062.50
14.	160-MC	12" TYPE B STABILIZATION (LBR 60)	20,360	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 509,000.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 335,532.80	\$ 8.75	\$ 178,150.00	\$ 19.69	\$ 400,888.40	\$ 7.55	\$ 153,718.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 275,878.00
15.	285-701	4" OF OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 1	7,460	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 268,560.00	\$ 29.06	\$ 216,787.60	\$ 15.50	\$ 115,630.00	\$ 12.96	\$ 96,681.60	\$ 21.20	\$ 158,152.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 101,456.00
16.	285-709	10" OF OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 9	9,170	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 440,160.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 428,697.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 210,910.00	\$ 21.07	\$ 193,211.90	\$ 25.20	\$ 231,084.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 256,760.00
17.	327-70-16	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 0.5" AVG DEPTH	20,820	SY	\$ 3.15	\$ 65,583.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 58,920.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,640.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 65,999.40	\$ 2.70	\$ 56,214.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 64,542.00
18.	327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 " AVG DEPTH	3,810	SY	\$ 6.35	\$ 24,193.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 22,669.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,477.50	\$ 6.65	\$ 25,336.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 10,287.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 22,479.00
19.	334-MC	TYPE S-I ASPHALT CONCRETE (INCL TACK COAT)	4,910	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 589,200.00	\$ 109.56	\$ 537,939.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 736,500.00	\$ 119.59	\$ 587,186.90	\$ 110.50	\$ 542,555.00	\$ 103.90	\$ 510,149.00
20.	337-MC	TYPE S-III ASPHALT CONCRETE (INCL TACK COAT)	3,110	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 357,650.00	\$ 108.23	\$ 336,595.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 435,400.00	\$ 118.25	\$ 367,757.50	\$ 112.05	\$ 348,475.50	\$ 98.50	\$ 306,335.00
21.	339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	11	TN	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1,628.31	\$ 17,911.41	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 450.46	\$ 4,955.06	\$ 274.00	\$ 3,014.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 5,555.00
22.	400-MC	CONCRETE CLASS I (STEEL INCLUDED)	12.00	CY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,211.42	\$ 14,537.04	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,207.13	\$ 14,485.56	\$ 3,139.00	\$ 37,668.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 10,140.00
23.	425-MC	DROP INLET (TRAFFIC BEARING)	2	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,191.21	\$ 10,382.42	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,973.68	\$ 9,947.36	\$ 4,234.00	\$ 8,468.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
24.	425-MC	CURB INLET	7	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 6,522.05	\$ 45,654.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,508.21	\$ 31,557.47	\$ 7,021.00	\$ 49,147.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 53,480.00
25.	425-1-451	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	1	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,912.76	\$ 6,912.76	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,924.82	\$ 5,924.82	\$ 7,703.00	\$ 7,703.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00
26.	425-1-461	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,729.38	\$ 7,729.38	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,242.47	\$ 5,242.47	\$ 8,162.00	\$ 8,162.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00
27.	425-1-531	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MOD, BACK OF SIDEWALK <10'	5	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 3,011.96	\$ 15,059.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,813.74	\$ 14,068.70	\$ 4,381.00	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 18,850.00
28.	425-1-533	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MOD, BACK OF SIDEWALK J BOT. <10'	5	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,895.52	\$ 19,477.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,178.62	\$ 20,893.10	\$ 5,936.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 28,650.00
29.	425-1-541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	3	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,884.04	\$ 11,652.12	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,565.54	\$ 10,696.62	\$ 3,749.00	\$ 11,247.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00
30.	425-1-543	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, J BOT. <10'	7	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 6,772.51	\$ 47,407.57	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,885.09	\$ 34,195.63	\$ 6,266.00	\$ 43,862.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 49,700.00
31.	425-1-551	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'	6	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,619.71	\$ 27,718.26	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,231.77	\$ 19,390.62	\$ 6,239.00	\$ 37,434.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 44,100.00
32.	425-1-553	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT. <10'	1	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8,728.77	\$ 8,728.77	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8,962.64	\$ 8,962.64	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 9,990.00
33.	425-1-561	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE F, <10'	2	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 4,461.22	\$ 8,922.44	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,455.22	\$ 6,910.44	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 7,192.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
34.	425-1-563	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE F, J BOT. <10'	2	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,166.44	\$ 14,332.88	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,762.55	\$ 15,525.10	\$ 7,003.00	\$ 14,006.00	\$ 7,430.00	\$ 14,860.00
35.	425-1-581	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H MOD, <10'	1	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 12,824.25</									

BID TABULATION ERIE ROAD - US 301 TO US 301 SOUTH-NORTH PHASE II PROJECT NO. 6082860 BID 'B' BASED ON 540 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION					Westra Conctruction Corp		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		PCS Civil, Inc.		Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving LLC		Harris-McBurney Company	
LINE NO.	FDOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
69.	530-3-4	RIP RAP-RUBBLE	250	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 165.97	\$ 41,492.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 156.99	\$ 39,247.50	\$ 183.25	\$ 45,812.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00
70.	536-1-1	GUARDRAIL	0	LF												
71.	550-MC	EXISTING FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED	2,050	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 31.98	\$ 65,559.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 14,493.50	\$ 26.20	\$ 53,710.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 61,192.50
72.	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	58,730.00	SY	\$ 3.65	\$ 214,364.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 196,745.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 293,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 176,190.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 190,872.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 161,507.50
73.	POND-MC	FP COMP POND #1 CONSTRUCTION														
74.	120-1	FP COMP POND REGULAR EXCAVATION	5,360.00	CY	\$ 28.50	\$ 152,760.00	\$ 5.43	\$ 29,104.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 34,625.60	\$ 9.60	\$ 51,456.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 82,812.00
75.	120-6	FP COMP POND EMBANKMENT (REGULAR)	1,130.00	CY	\$ 28.50	\$ 32,205.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,859.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 11.79	\$ 13,322.70	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,672.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,820.00
76.	Stockpile	HAUL EXCESS EXCAVATION MATERIAL FROM FP COMP POND TO STOCKPILE	4,230.00	CY	\$ 28.50	\$ 120,555.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 33,036.30	\$ 3.75	\$ 15,862.50	\$ 8.42	\$ 35,616.60	\$ 9.85	\$ 41,665.50	\$ 7.95	\$ 33,628.50
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION COST						\$ 7,125,805.00		\$ 5,679,575.69		\$ 5,169,250.00		\$ 4,445,172.81		\$ 5,511,892.60		\$ 4,872,009.95
SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS																
77.	0700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, Less than 12 SF	9	AS	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 389.10	\$ 3,501.90	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 452.63	\$ 4,073.67	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00
78.	0700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	15	AS	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 166.76	\$ 2,501.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 191.36	\$ 2,870.40	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 8,025.00
79.	0700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	2	AS	\$ 36.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 33.35	\$ 66.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 83.01	\$ 166.02	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
80.	0706-1-1	RAISED PAVT MARK, TYPE B	965	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 4,294.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 5,046.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,825.00
81.	0710-11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND Nose	91	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 303.94	\$ 2.55	\$ 232.05	\$ 4.71	\$ 428.61	\$ 2.70	\$ 245.70	\$ 3.55	\$ 323.05
82.	0711-15-101	THERMOPLASTIC,STD-OP, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	3,141	GM	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17,275.50	\$ 5,113.95	\$ 16,062.92	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 14,448.60	\$ 5,855.95	\$ 18,393.54	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 15,265.26	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 14,919.75
83.	0711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	860	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 4,429.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,763.00
84.	0711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, SOLID 18"	24	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 133.44	\$ 3.10	\$ 74.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 78.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00
85.	0711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, SOLID 24"	190	LF	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,377.50	\$ 6.67	\$ 1,267.30	\$ 4.25	\$ 807.50	\$ 7.89	\$ 1,499.10	\$ 4.50	\$ 855.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 731.50
86.	0711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, MESSAGE	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 166.76	\$ 1,334.08	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 196.72	\$ 1,573.76	\$ 256.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 278.65	\$ 2,229.20
87.	0711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, WHITE, ARROW	18	EA	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 111.17	\$ 2,001.06	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 128.59	\$ 2,314.62	\$ 82.25	\$ 1,480.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00
88.	0711-15-201	THERMOPLASTIC,STD-OP, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	3,560	GM	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 5,113.95	\$ 18,205.66	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 16,376.00	\$ 5,835.28	\$ 20,773.60	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 17,301.60	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 14,720.60
89.	0711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC,STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	1,370	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 7,617.20	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,247.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 8,740.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,452.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,452.50
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING CONSTRUCTION COST						\$ 65,624.00		\$ 61,116.85		\$ 57,390.55		\$ 70,549.87		\$ 60,056.56		\$ 57,571.60
UTILITY RELOCATIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS - POTABLE WATER																
90.	1	Asphalt Road Restoration, (Base & 1 1/2" S-III) (8" min. thick. base)	560	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 190.04	\$ 106,422.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 49.60	\$ 27,776.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 67,760.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 30,856.00
91.	2	Grout Fill Abandoned Pipe (Flowable Fill)	4	CY	\$ 49.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 3,081.54	\$ 12,326.16	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 876.44	\$ 3,505.76	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00
92.	3	Furnish & Install Backflow Prevention Assembly /w Pressure Relief Valve	19	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,122.84	\$ 21,333.96	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,403.11	\$ 26,659.09	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 21,185.00	\$ 972.25	\$ 18,472.75
93.	3.01	Vacuum Breakers	38	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 77.82	\$ 2,957.16	\$ 970.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 32.26	\$ 1,225.88	\$ 12.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00
94.	4	Permit Fees	2	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 222.35	\$ 444.70	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,258.59	\$ 4,517.18	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00
95.	5	Adjust Existing Utilities														
96.	5.01	valve box	7	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,184.07	\$ 8,288.49	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 401.60	\$ 2,811.20	\$ 1,657.00	\$ 11,599.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 1,249.50
97.	6	Remove Existing Valve	6	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,566.40	\$ 21,398.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 162.22	\$ 973.32	\$ 1,973.00	\$ 11,838.00	\$ 2,680.25	\$ 16,081.50
98.	7	Excavate & Inspect Existing 16" Water Main Connections	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,369.26	\$ 20,369.26	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,550.86	\$ 3,550.86	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$ 5,345.00
99.	8	Pipe, water														
100.	8.01	ductile iron, CI 350, direct bury, 6"	300	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 69.31	\$ 20,793.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 68.52	\$ 20,556.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 61.45	\$ 18,435.00
101.	8.02	ductile iron, CI 350, direct bury, 8"	380	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 29,830.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 70.37	\$ 26,740.60	\$ 80.40	\$ 30,552.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 21,964.00
102.	8.03	ductile iron, CI 350, direct bury, 10"	105	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 121.92	\$ 12,801.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 113.73	\$ 11,941.65	\$ 215.50	\$ 22,627.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,085.00
103.	8.04	ductile iron, CI 350, direct bury, 12"	75	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 139.64	\$ 10,473.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 102.88	\$ 7,716.00	\$ 172.10	\$ 12,907.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,900.00
104.	9	Ductile Iron Fittings, water														
105.	9.01	45 degree bend, 6"	14	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 354.86	\$ 4,968.04	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 622.78	\$ 8,718.92	\$ 520.60	\$ 7,288.40	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,460.00
106.	9.02	45 degree bend, 8"	21	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 378.63	\$ 7,951.23	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 754.72	\$ 15,849.12	\$ 594.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 9,513.00
107.	9.03	45 degree bend, 10"	6	EA	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 511.53	\$ 3,069.18	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 796.63	\$ 4,779.78	\$ 695.00	\$ 4,17		

BID TABULATION ERIE ROAD - US 301 TO US 301 SOUTH-NORTH PHASE II PROJECT NO. 6082860 BID 'B' BASED ON 540 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION					Westra Contruction Corp		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		PCS Civil, Inc.		Cobb Site Development, Inc.		Gator Grading & Paving LLC		Harris-McBurney Company	
LINE	FDOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST.													
NO.	NO.		QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
135.	16.02	8", Tapping	3	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,708.77	\$ 11,126.31	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,911.65	\$ 8,734.95	\$ 6,694.00	\$ 20,082.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 7,005.00
136.	16.03	10", Tapping	2	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,204.03	\$ 10,408.06	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,088.38	\$ 6,176.76	\$ 11,387.00	\$ 22,774.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 7,330.00
137.	16.04	12", Tapping	1	EA	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,820.58	\$ 3,820.58	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,646.79	\$ 4,646.79	\$ 9,387.00	\$ 9,387.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 6,545.00
138.	16.05	8" Gate	6	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,650.74	\$ 15,904.44	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,021.86	\$ 18,131.16	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 12,546.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 11,550.00
SUBTOTAL POTABLE WATER CONSTRUCTION COST						\$ 1,183,801.00		\$ 1,043,274.28		\$ 894,844.00		\$ 737,317.74		\$ 764,840.40		\$ 835,482.80
139.	17	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 38,377.32	\$ 38,377.32	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 66,712.96	\$ 66,712.96	\$ 71,623.00	\$ 71,623.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 15,060.00
140.	18	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,212.34	\$ 2,212.34	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40,007.92	\$ 40,007.92	\$ 29,895.00	\$ 29,895.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
141.	19	Contingency (10% OF ITEM NO. 90 THROUGH 138, 139 & 140)	10%		\$ 1,310,601.00	\$ 131,060.10	\$ 1,083,863.94	\$ 108,386.39	\$ 916,344.00	\$ 91,634.40	\$ 844,038.62	\$ 84,403.86	\$ 866,358.40	\$ 86,635.84	\$ 852,642.80	\$ 85,264.28
TOTAL POTABLE WATER CONSTRUCTION COST, MOBILITATION, RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY						\$ 1,441,661.10		\$ 1,192,250.33		\$ 1,007,978.40		\$ 928,442.48		\$ 952,994.24		\$ 937,907.08
UTILITY RELOCATIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS - WASTEWATER																
142.	20	Adjust Existing Utilities														
143.	20.01	valve box	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,184.07	\$ 7,104.42	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 366.85	\$ 2,201.10	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00
144.	20.02	manhole frame & cover	7	EA	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1,451.99	\$ 10,163.93	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 504.18	\$ 3,529.26	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 10,906.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,075.00
145.	21	Pipe, wastewater														
146.	21.01	PVC (C900), direct bury, 4"	70	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 101.34	\$ 7,093.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 62.51	\$ 4,375.70	\$ 197.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 4,322.50
147.	21.02	PVC (C900), direct bury, 6"	88	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 97.17	\$ 8,550.96	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 72.46	\$ 6,376.48	\$ 65.95	\$ 5,803.60	\$ 53.65	\$ 4,721.20
148.	21.03	PVC (C900), direct bury, 20"	40	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 340.68	\$ 13,627.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 285.47	\$ 11,418.80	\$ 328.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 206.95	\$ 8,278.00
149.	22	Ductile Iron Fittings, wastewater														
150.	22.01	45 degree bend, 4"	4	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 386.73	\$ 1,546.92	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 536.29	\$ 2,145.16	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00
151.	22.02	45 degree bend, 6"	8	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 425.95	\$ 3,407.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 588.19	\$ 4,705.52	\$ 698.00	\$ 5,584.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 4,360.00
152.	22.03	45 degree bend, 20"	8	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 2,555.14	\$ 20,441.12	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,808.49	\$ 22,467.92	\$ 3,005.00	\$ 24,040.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 28,400.00
153.	22.04	Cap, 6"	1	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 682.75	\$ 682.75	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 792.38	\$ 792.38	\$ 547.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
154.	22.05	Cap, 4"	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 427.29	\$ 854.58	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 406.30	\$ 812.60	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
155.	23	Pipe Joint Restraints														
156.	23.01	4"	4	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 226.67	\$ 906.68	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 169.72	\$ 678.88	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00
157.	23.02	6"	5	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 132.03	\$ 660.15	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 498.68	\$ 2,493.40	\$ 396.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00
158.	23.03	20"	3	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,015.01	\$ 6,045.03	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1,309.41	\$ 3,928.23	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 12,825.00
159.	24	Tapping Sleeves (all material 316 SS)														
160.	24.01	20"x4"	4	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 11,413.88	\$ 45,655.52	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,613.86	\$ 10,455.44	\$ 7,255.00	\$ 29,020.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 14,280.00
161.	25	Valves														
162.	25.01	4", Tapping	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,803.23	\$ 11,212.92	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,674.08	\$ 6,696.32	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 18,876.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 7,780.00
163.	26	Sanitary Sewer Service, modifications	17	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 2,307.26	\$ 39,223.42	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 3,588.13	\$ 60,998.21	\$ 5,466.00	\$ 92,922.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 27,370.00
164.	27	Temp. By-pass Pumping for 20" FM Deflection	2	EA	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 94,199.27	\$ 188,398.54	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 38,963.29	\$ 77,926.58	\$ 91,920.00	\$ 183,840.00	\$ 26,375.00	\$ 52,750.00
SUBTOTAL WASTE WATER CONSTRUCTION COSTS						\$ 272,685.00		\$ 365,575.54		\$ 194,758.00		\$ 222,001.98		\$ 411,463.60		\$ 177,151.70
165.	28	Mobilization (Subtotal of Waste Water Construction Cost)	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,282.75	\$ 30,282.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,448.05	\$ 20,448.05	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 10,220.00
166.	29	Record Drawings Subtotal Waste Water Construction Cost)	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,667.59	\$ 1,667.59	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,918.28	\$ 18,918.28	\$ 29,895.00	\$ 29,895.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
167.	30	Contingency (10% OF LINE NO. 142 THROUGH 164, 165 & 167)	10%		\$ 307,485.00	\$ 30,748.50	\$ 397,525.88	\$ 39,752.59	\$ 206,758.00	\$ 20,675.80	\$ 261,368.31	\$ 26,136.831	\$ 482,358.60	\$ 48,235.86	\$ 189,771.70	\$ 18,977.17
TOTAL WASTE WATER CONSTRUCTION COSTS, MOBILIZATION, RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY						\$ 338,233.50		\$ 437,278.47		\$ 227,433.80		\$ 287,505.14		\$ 530,594.46		\$ 208,748.87
TOTAL ROADWAY, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING, MOBILIZATION, MOT AND CONTINGENCY						\$ 9,113,971.90		\$ 6,847,290.75		\$ 5,989,654.61		\$ 5,910,516.70		\$ 7,607,470.38		\$ 5,676,909.21
TOTAL POTABLE WATER CONSTRUCTION COST, MOBILIZATION RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY						\$ 1,441,661.10		\$ 1,192,250.33		\$ 1,007,978.40		\$ 928,442.48		\$ 952,994.24		\$ 937,907.08
TOTAL WASTE WATER CONSTRUCTION COST, MOBILIZATION, RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY						\$ 338,233.50		\$ 437,278.47		\$ 227,433.80		\$ 287,505.14		\$ 530,594.46		\$ 208,748.87
TOTAL BID 'B' PRICE INCLUDING TOTAL ROADWAY, SIGNING AND PAVEMENT, TOTAL POTABLE WATER, TOTAL WASTE WATER CONSTRUCTION COSTS, MOBILIZATION, RECORD DRAWINGS, AND CONTINGENCY BASED ON 540 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION						\$ 10,893,866.50		\$ 8,476,819.55		\$ 7,225,066.81		\$ 7,126,464.32		\$ 9,091,059.08		\$ 6,823,565.16